505364237 03/08/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5411027

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOTOTAKA TAKAHASHI	02/26/2019
FUMIHIKO KUWABARA	02/26/2019
HIROFUMI WATANABE	02/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, LTD.
Street Address:	2520 TAKABA,
City:	HITACHINAKA-SHI, IBARAKI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	312-8503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16331510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: kpredmore@foley.com,IPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 023484-0627

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KANDIE PREDMORE FOR PAVAN AGARWAL

SIGNATURE: /KANDIE PREDMORE/

DATE SIGNED: 03/08/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=P18JEX011USAssingment#page1.tif

PATENT 505364237 REEL: 048537 FRAME: 0077

U.S. Rights - Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee	HITACHI AUTOMOTIVE 2520, Takaba, Hitachinaka Ibaraki 312-8503 Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and inte possessions in and to his invention relating to	ı-shi,		
title of invention	ELECTRONIC CONTROL DEVICE			
	as set forth in his/her United States Patent App	lication		
check one	in and to said United States Patent App continuations and Convention applications ba upon said application, including the right to ma	230012 Filed August 23, 2017 plication including any and all divisions or used in whole or in part on said invention or ake applications for Letters Patents throughout		
	the world in respect to the invention and to clar for the Protection of Industrial Property, and country which may issue on any such application reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, to be successors, legal representatives and assigns to any and all such Letters Patent may be granted and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assign Each of the undersigned hereby Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all successors or assigns in accordance herewith; Each of the undersigned warrar unencumbered right to sell and assign the interpretation that the secure and will not execute any document of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and perform all other lawful acts deemed ne successors, legal representatives or assigns application including divisions and continuation which may be granted therefor or thereon, including said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, United States for said invention;	im priority under the International Convention in and to any and all Letters Patent of any on or for said invention, including any and all e held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its of the full end of the term or terms for which as fully and entirely as would have been held any ment not be made; authorizes and requests the Commissioner of such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its authorizes and and assigned and that he/she ment or instrument in conflict herewith; recovenants and agrees that at any time upon legal representatives or assigns he/she will invention or patent application and that he/she rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings beessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its to perfect title to said invention, to said ons thereof and to any and all Letters Patent unding reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the		
names and signatures of inventors	Motataka Takahashi date 02/26/299 Name: Mototaka TAKAHASHI	Humihiko Kuwaba ra date 02/26/2019 Name: Fumihiko KUWABARA		
MACIMIS	Name: Hirofumi WATANABE	Name:		

PATENT REEL: 048537 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 03/08/2019